NOTICE

The Thomas County Board of Education does hereby announce that the millage rate for 2018 will be established at a meeting to be held at the Board's Administrative
Offices located at 200 North Pinetree Boulevard in Thomasville, Georgia on August 14, 2018 at 7:00 p.m., and pursuant to the requirements of O.C.G.A. 48-5-32 does
hereby publish the following presentation of the current year's tax digest along with the tax digest and levy for the past five years.

COUNTY SCHOOL

Real & Personal

Motor Vehicles

Mobile Homes

Timber

Heavy Duty Equipment

Gross Digest

Less M & O Exemption

State of Georgia Forest
Land Assistance Grant Value

Net M & O Digest

Gross M & O Millage

Less Rollbacks

Net M & O Millage

Net Taxes Levied

Net Taxes $ Increase

Net Taxes % Increase

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

2013
$ 973,665,582.00
$  65,790,590.00
$  13,958,285.00
$ 4,201,291.00
$ 24,221.00
$ 1,057,639,969.00
$ 260,306,532.00
$ 63,116,571.00
$ 860,450,008.00
14.714
0
14.714
$ 12,660,661.42
$ 330,679.56
2.68%

$
$
$
$
$

989,706,562.00 $ 1,003,256,399.00 $ 1,018,494,701.00 $ 1,047,209,270.00 $ 1,067,291,037.00
56,689,270.00 $ 42,650,540.00 $ 32,155,510.00 $ 24,601,690.00 $  19,569,340.00
13,908,369.00 $ 14,250,340.00 $ 15,078,332.00 $ 14,594,438.00 $ 14,187,231.00
3,977,847.00 $ 2,898,652.00 $ 4,541,387.00 $ 3,648,934.00 $ 4,376,848.00

- $ 192,200.00 $ 222,982.00 $ 257,628.00 $ 144,865.00

$ 1,064,282,048.00 $ 1,063,248,131.00 $ 1,070,492,912.00 $ 1,090,311,960.00 $ 1,105,569,321.00

$

@ B

$
$

263,358,104.00 $ 266,684,423.00 $ 269,175565.00 $ 273,762,564.00 $ 278,103,617.00

72,185,617.00 $ 91,454,421.00 $ 97,543,738.00 $ 96,831,389.00 $ 105,658,674.00
873,109,561.00 $ 888,018,129.00 $ 898,861,085.00 $ 913,380,785.00 $ 933,124,378.00

14.696 14.666 14.524 14.474 14.303

0 0 0 0 0

14.696 14.666 14.524 14.474 14.303
12,831,218.11 $  13,023,673.88 $ 13,055,058.40 $  13,220,273.48 $  13,346,477.98
170,556.69 $ 192,455.77 $ 31,384.52 $ 165,215.08 $ 126,204.50
1.35% 1.50% 0.24% 1.27% 0.95%

Note: Thomas County Schools will receive approximately $13.0 million of the 2018 tax levy after the Tax Commissioner deducts a collection fee of $333,662



