NOTICE

The Thomas County Board of Education does hereby announce that the millage rate for 2018 will be established at a meeting to be held at the Board's Administrative Offices located at 200 North Pinetree Boulevard in Thomasville, Georgia on August 14, 2018 at 7:00 p.m., and pursuant to the requirements of O.C.G.A. 48-5-32 does hereby publish the following presentation of the current year's tax digest along with the tax digest and levy for the past five years.

COUNTY SCHOOL	 2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018
Real & Personal	\$ 973,665,582.00	\$ 989,706,562.00	\$ 1,003,256,399.00	\$ 1,018,494,701.00	\$ 1,047,209,270.00	\$ 1,067,291,037.00
Motor Vehicles	\$ 65,790,590.00	\$ 56,689,270.00	\$ 42,650,540.00	\$ 32,155,510.00	\$ 24,601,690.00	\$ 19,569,340.00
Mobile Homes	\$ 13,958,285.00	\$ 13,908,369.00	\$ 14,250,340.00	\$ 15,078,332.00	\$ 14,594,438.00	\$ 14,187,231.00
Timber	\$ 4,201,291.00	\$ 3,977,847.00	\$ 2,898,652.00	\$ 4,541,387.00	\$ 3,648,934.00	\$ 4,376,848.00
Heavy Duty Equipment	\$ 24,221.00	\$ -	\$ 192,200.00	\$ 222,982.00	\$ 257,628.00	\$ 144,865.00
Gross Digest	\$ 1,057,639,969.00	\$ 1,064,282,048.00	\$ 1,063,248,131.00	\$ 1,070,492,912.00	\$ 1,090,311,960.00	\$ 1,105,569,321.00
Less M & O Exemption	\$ 260,306,532.00	\$ 263,358,104.00	\$ 266,684,423.00	\$ 269,175,565.00	\$ 273,762,564.00	\$ 278,103,617.00
State of Georgia Forest						
Land Assistance Grant Value	\$ 63,116,571.00	\$ 72,185,617.00	\$ 91,454,421.00	\$ 97,543,738.00	\$ 96,831,389.00	\$ 105,658,674.00
Net M & O Digest	\$ 860,450,008.00	\$ 873,109,561.00	\$ 888,018,129.00	\$ 898,861,085.00	\$ 913,380,785.00	\$ 933,124,378.00
Gross M & O Millage	14.714	14.696	14.666	14.524	14.474	14.303
Less Rollbacks	0	0	0	0	0	0
Net M & O Millage	14.714	14.696	14.666	14.524	14.474	14.303
Net Taxes Levied	\$ 12,660,661.42	\$ 12,831,218.11	\$ 13,023,673.88	\$ 13,055,058.40	\$ 13,220,273.48	\$ 13,346,477.98
Net Taxes \$ Increase	\$ 330,679.56	\$ 170,556.69	\$ 192,455.77	\$ 31,384.52	\$ 165,215.08	\$ 126,204.50
Net Taxes % Increase	2.68%	1.35%	1.50%	0.24%	1.27%	0.95%

Note: Thomas County Schools will receive approximately \$13.0 million of the 2018 tax levy after the Tax Commissioner deducts a collection fee of \$333,662